statement of income. The acquisition has been accounted for as a purchase business combination, and accordingly the purchase price has been
allocated on a preliminary basis to assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on the estimated fair value as of the date of acquisition.

The amount of the preliminary purchase price includes a contingent payment of up to $8.6 million to the sellers upon achievement of certain
financial targets payable on June 30, 2011. The preliminary purchase price also does not reflect any return of funds in escrow pending resolution
of certain tax and other matters.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto of the Company included on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2010 and Form 10-K for the year ended March 31, 2010 and with
the historical financial statements of Centro Stampa for the year ended December 31, 2009 included in this Form 8-K/A.

PF-1

Edgar Filing: MULTI COLOR Corp - Form 8-K/A

33

MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (unaudited)

June 30, 2010

Historical Pro-Forma
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars) Multi-Color Centro Stampa Adjustments Consolidated
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,638 $ 6,110 $ (1,200) A $ 10,548
Accounts receivable, net 33,506 14,829 172 B 48,507
Inventories 22,467 6,364 (1,343) M 27,488
Deferred tax asset 2,354 �  �  2,354
Prepaid expenses and other 1,720 748 387 A 2,855

Total current assets 65,685 28,051 (1,984) 91,752
Property, plant and equipment, net 83,842 11,737 �  95,579
Goodwill 110,507 �  32,891 C 143,398
Intangible assets, net 15,476 �  6,787 C 22,263
Deferred tax asset 1,906 34 �  1,940
Assets held for sale 531 �  �  531
Other 732 411 813 A 1,682

(274) J

Total assets $ 278,679 $ 40,233 $ 38,233 $ 357,145

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 10,000 $ 1,952 $ �  $ 11,952
Accounts payable 25,465 7,018 �  32,483
Accrued income taxes 899 159 �  1,058
Accrued payroll and benefits 6,101 2,441 �  8,542
Accrued and other liabilities 3,444 79 257 G 3,780

Total current liabilities 45,909 11,649 257 57,815
Long-term debt 72,030 2,419 41,004 A 115,453
Deferred tax liability 9,768 2,051 1,176 C 12,995
Other liabilities 10,539 7,525 1,522 C 22,468

(5,720) D
8,602 E

Total liabilities 138,246 23,644 46,841 208,731
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 577 3,180 94 E 671

(3,180) C
Paid-in capital 64,375 �  8,144 E 72,519
Treasury stock (536) (12,004) 12,004 C (536)
Restricted stock (709) �  �  (709)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (13,881) �  �  (13,881)
Retained earnings 90,607 25,413 (25,670) C 90,350

Total stockholders� equity 140,433 16,589 (8,608) 148,414

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 278,679 $ 40,233 $ 38,233 $ 357,145

Edgar Filing: MULTI COLOR Corp - Form 8-K/A

34

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

PF-2

Edgar Filing: MULTI COLOR Corp - Form 8-K/A

35

MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited)

For the Year Ended March 31, 2010

Historical Pro-Forma
(In 000�s of U.S. Dollars, except share and per share data) Multi-Color Centro Stampa Adjustments Consolidated
Net revenues $ 276,821 $ 48,821 $ �  $ 325,642
Cost of revenues 228,220 35,691 �  263,911

Gross profit 48,601 13,130 �  61,731
Selling, general and administrative expenses 27,662 7,223 859 F 36,523

779 G
Deferred gain on sale of building �  (1,472) 1,472 D �
Gain on sale of certain cylinder assets (3,451) �  �  (3,451)
Facility closure expense 1,479 �  �  1,479

Operating income 22,911 7,379 (3,110) 27,180
Interest expense 4,753 11 2,458 H 7,236

14 K
Other (income) expense, net (326) (502) �  (828)

Income before income taxes 18,484 7,870 (5,582) 20,772
Income tax expense 4,216 2,366 (1,844) L 4,738

Net income $ 14,268 $ 5,504 $ (3,738) $ 16,034

Basic earnings per common share $ 1.17 $ 1.22
Diluted earning per common share $ 1.16 $ 1.21

Basic shares outstanding 12,209 935 I 13,144
Diluted shares outstanding 12,332 935 I 13,267
See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

PF-3

Edgar Filing: MULTI COLOR Corp - Form 8-K/A

36

MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

Historical Pro-Forma
(In 000�s of U.S. Dollars, except share and per share data) Multi-Color Centro Stampa Adjustments Consolidated
Net revenues $ 74,146 $ 12,060 $ �  $ 86,206
Cost of revenues 59,158 9,662 �  68,820

Gross profit 14,988 2,398 �  17,386
Selling, general and administrative expenses 8,380 327 215 F 9,179

257 G
Deferred gain on sale of building �  (332) 332 D �

Operating income 6,608 2,403 (804) 8,207
Interest expense 1,208 27 541 H 1,784

8 K
Other (income) expense, net (44) (178) �  (222)

Income before income taxes 5,444 2,554 (1,353) 6,645
Income tax expense 1,699 798 (422) L 2,075

Net income $ 3,745 $ 1,756 $ (931) $ 4,570

Basic earnings per common share $ 0.31 $ 0.35
Diluted earning per common share $ 0.30 $ 0.34

Basic shares outstanding 12,243 935 I 13,178
Diluted shares outstanding 12,332 935 I 13,267
See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

PF-4

Edgar Filing: MULTI COLOR Corp - Form 8-K/A

37

MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information (unaudited)

All amounts in thousands of US dollars, except as noted otherwise

A Represents the net proceeds from borrowings under the Company�s amended credit facility as follows (all amounts are stated in US
dollars):

Borrowings under the amended credit facility:
Denominated in US dollars $ 1,871
Denominated in Euros 39,133

Net borrowings for the acquisition 41,004
Net debt 1,426

Net additional debt $ 42,430